1.2 Restatement of reclassification and presentation of the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

During the year, the group reviewed its statement of comprehensive income presentation. As a result of the

review, disaggregated investment income and disclosed separately interest revenue determined using

effective interest rate method and also disaggregated administrative expenses from impairment losses

determined in accordance with IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” to align with the requirements of IAS 1

“Presentation of Financial Statements”.  It is the group's view that these changes provide more relevant

disclosures to the users of the financial statements. These constitute material prior period errors and therefore

the prior-year balances have been restated accordingly. The errors have had no overall impact on the Group’s

and Company’s statement of financial position, statement of comprehensive income, statement of changes in

equity and statement of cash flows.

The impact of the restatements on the Group’s statement of comprehensive income is detailed below:

 Group

  As previously reported Restatement As restated

  2020  2020

  K'000 K'000 K'000

Interest income   -   23 274 377 23 274 377

Other investment income   47 613 540   (20 257 963)   27 355 577

Investment expenses - (3 016 414) (3 016 414)

Administrative expenses (38 414 029)   2 032 149 (36 381 880)

Impairment losses on

financial assets

-
(2 032 149)  (2 032 149)

NICO HOLDINGS PLC

28

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED AND SEAPATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2021

1.2 Restatement of reclassification and presentation of the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

(Continued)

 Company

  As previously reported Restatement As restated

2020

K’000

K’000

2020

K’000

Interest income   -   291 173  291 173

Other investment income   5 391 637 (291 173)   5 100 464

The group also reviewed presentation of its consolidated and separate statement of financial position and as a

result disaggregated and present separately the reinsurance contract assets which were previously included in

insurance receivables. The impact of the restatement on the group’s statement of financial position is detailed

below:

 Group

As previously

reported

2020

K’000

Restatement

K’000

As restated

2020

K’000

Insurance receivables 20 694 940   (14 570 428)   6 124 512

Reinsurance assets -   14 570 428   14 570 428

During 2021, the group reviewed its presentation of the statement of cash flows. As a result of the review,

interest paid has been presented separately to comply with the requirement of IAS 7 Statement of Cash

Flows. The group is of the view that presentation of interest paid separately in in accordance with IAS 7 and

provides more relevant and reliable information for users of the financial statements. As a result of this

change in presentation, the comparative information relating to cash flows has been restated. This has been

detailed below.

As previously

reported
Restatement As restated

Cash flow from operating

activities
2020   2020

Group

Cash payments to the

employees and suppliers (92 153 867)   1 528 527
(90 625 340)

Interest paid   -   (1 528 527)  (1 528 527)

Company

Cash payments to the

employees and suppliers (2 700 852) 362 213
(2 338 639)

Interest paid 0 -362 213 -362 213

Correction of classification of liabilities in order of liquidity on statement of financial position

During 2021, the group reviewed its classification format of line-item balances in the order of liquidity on its

consolidated and separate statement of financial position. As a result of the review, the order in which
certain liabilities are classified changed from the previous year to comply with the requirement of paragraph

60 of IAS 1 Presentation of financial statements. Comparative information has been restated to effect this

change. The impact of the restatement on the group’s statement of financial position is detailed below: